holders of shares issued by the Company who exercised their right of withdrawal in a timely manner, in the amount of R$3.55 

(three reais and fifty-five cents) per share, was made on April 6, 2022, by means of amounts credited directly to the custody 

FI NANC IA L ST AT E ME NTS  68 

account of the respective shareholders, noting that 148,900 (one hundred and forty-eight thousand and nine hundred) common 

shares issued by the Company will be held for the time being in treasury. 

Changes in treasury shares for the year are as follows: 

Number of shares R$ 

At December 31, 2021 - - 

Buyback on April 6, 2022 148,900 529 

At December 31, 2022 148,900 529